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Wasken QNCV
7725 & po S, /m//////
Yisdlngtor 6. 6

JV}AM,&uazwajuﬁ

Q&m&f— L thr
QWJ% L

1963

Marguerite Claverie Oswald #219055

Dear Mrs. Siegle:

Marguerite Claverie Oswald (James John).

We hand you the file #219055 in the names of

Also enclosed

is a c¢lipping from the Dally News dated December 3 mentioning
tie Community Service Society. .

the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

This 1s to report that we conferred in this office
on Tuesday, December 10, with Special Agent John Hurley of

Mr. Hurley was given

an opportunity to examine the file after giving me his
absolute assurance that any information or material con-

tained therein would be held confildential.

I explained”

Lo Mr. Hurley the policy of the Community Service Society

with respect to confidentiality.

In all the circumstances,

we believe that this treatment of this particular file was
However, please be assured that we do consider
such treatment a precedent for future cases.

warranted.

184

With best regards.

%f?cerely,
},\x/\ 2
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MEMORANDUM

<i§;7vtﬂvv, 5?57;14

COMMUNITY SERVICE SOCIETY

TO Fils FrRoM  Else Siegle pate 12/5/63

rRe  Oswald - $219055

ras brought to our attention that this situation ( Oswald) is a young
accuscd of W& lling the President of the United S s and who wos

r himsel? was known “o C33 in 1953. In looking at the folder, 1
lcarned that in reality no member of the farily was over seen but the mother
telephoned, was offered an appointmont and did not keep it. Thero also were

various collateral contacts in February and later in ¥ay 1953. As the newspapers
had gotten wind of the fact that CSS had some contact with the family, I discussed
this situaticn with our legal counsel. I was advised that no information whatsoever
should be given to anybody and that tae folder should be sent to our lawyer's

offic. and any possible inquiry will be answered by him.

o

o]
b4

o
to

This situation was handled accordingly.

cc; Lezal Counsel folder

Case record folder\//

BrowN (PerErR) ExHiBIT No. 1—Continued
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December 3, 1963

Margucrite Claverie Osuald N
Janess Jonn - #218055 \
|
'I
\
e a A\
he Oswald file \
is clear.

uld arrange for
ze QOgcwald or his
ay refer all

the Dbest interests of the Soclety
© wes a pleasure to speak with you again. e

With best wishes.

Sincerely,

PMB/trme

BrowN (PeTER) ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued
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COMMUNITY SERVICE SOCLETY

105 EAST 22 STREET e+« NEW YORK 10, N.Y. « ALGONQUIN 4-8900

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY SERVICES

December 2, 1963

Peter M. Brown, Esq.
Cadwalader, Wickersham and Taft
14 Wall Street

New York 5, New York

Re: OSWALD, Marguerite Claverie
James John
#219055

Dear Mr. Brownhs

Here is the record I Just discussed with you. I am
very grateful for your help in this matter. As I understand
i1t, I will let you know as soon as possible if somebody wants
any informatic. and not give your name and teleplhions numoer
to the reporter. Is this right? Please let me know.

Sincerely yours,,
e
L.

(Mrs.) Else Siegle
Director

ROBERT Ii.

LKEANY, Chairman of the Board @ MRS. WILLIAM A. M. BURDEN, JR., Vice Chsirmon of the Board »  THOMAS McCANCE, Vice Chnirman of the Bosrd
MBS, GARRET j. GARRETSON, Ii, Presidens . WHEELOEK H. BINGHAM, Vice President . THATCHER M. BROWN, JR., Treasurer
CHARLES BURLINGHAM, Secretary . FRANK J. HERTEL, General Director

BrowN (PeETER) ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued
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1-10-53 Mrs. O phnoned and soundeG rather upsel as she went on to ask for an appt. gg
Mss soon as possibple." She mentioned that the prodlem is with her only boy Lee, 3
13 yrs. of age. irs. 0 is a widov exnd along with boy came to N.Y. from Texas in z8
thic vast October. iaver since tne boy hes been in N.Y. he has been refusing to go I,
t0 school. %here has been frequent truancy wnd in recent hearing before the sciool <
ALitendance Board of JHS 117, #rs. O was werned tnat she would have to do something S
zbouy the boy or else the school would take authoratative action, just what kind of ™~
zction, Mrs. O would not say. I was sble to clerify that suspension was not .specifi -
21ly threatened. Mrs. 0 said she felt the problem was jrobably due to the change
in environment and the problems that ~ee was naving in adapting himsell to the new
surroundings. At present, the boy hasa't been backz 1o sciool since ibe hearing,
and it is'neearly driving ner crezy." To complicate things Iurther, irs. O said
— she hed o wove and this wilil mesn Lee will nave to, be ircnsleried to 2 new school
- because she is now out of the district which is covered by JdS 117. Mrs. O men~ %
Zioned that she had learned of us es a result of & phone cell to-the Federation of H
Protestant Wel. Agency wno in turn hed suggested sne call us. Mrs. O was quite un- |2
certain as to the xind of services we have here end although I supggested perasps we 5
could give some -fuller clarification of tais in an interview which I would be glad |2
10 give her, she went to a good deal of questioninyg as to the type of services which| g}
I iried to clear up lor her to some extent.
Winen 1t came to the question, £ giving an appt., there was not one available before
wne 3oth and Mrs. O expressed/approvel of tanis, felt that she would need w be seen
sooner becazuse she was a busy woman, worked and it was difficult for her to k=ep
getting tinc uIf. However, accepted rather reluctantly my explanation as to now
- inte:views are based on appts. ard unfortunately we do have & bit of a walting list B
in relation to this. VWondered wnat to do immediately about Lee's not going 1o p\\a
school, wondered ii she should discuss this with the principal and I said that she o :‘,;
certainly might do this if she wished and that L would iike to be-able to clear with 56
the school &s to understanding L's problem there & little more clearly. Lhis was z (R
. o
' 9]
- :
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peraissible with Mrs., O who finally accepted an appt. for Friday,
20ia at 2 P with MVR.

Yecxr end of day, Mrs: Neill of Federation of Protestant %el. Agencies, SP 7-4800,
ned, w inguire as 1o wnether rxs. O had called for an appt. #Is. 8 confinced

t Mrs. O had called her to engage Federation in helping out with the problea with
Lee. Mrs. O wanted & worker to come to the home and tacx with the ooy, sometning
vaich l’lClQe’ltallj I neglected to record above was & requesi which Mrs. O had made
whon she called me. At any rate, wnat drs. N gave me was substanilally along the
lires of what Mrs. O had discussed in ner phone covmersation eariier.with me. It
wes made ¢lear to her that the Federation only has a referral service uad suggestion
was made that she try CSS. Mrs. Neill requestied that.we.bé in :tolch with hernin
relation to disposiiion in. the case which I promised would be done.
: Deannamsmb

1-23-53 Celled JhHS 117, TR 8-6211, to {ind out boy'!s new school. T&liéd witn
iiss Kann, eassistent principal. And explained that she was not able to give much
in the way of inmpressions about the boy because she has only seen him once or twice
enc aciually he only came .to school wnile he was in 117 a total of 15 days, being
absent 47, during the period 9-30 thnru 1lz-31-52. Lee errived in N.Y. in Sept.
end initially attended the Trinity Lutheran School in tae Bronx from 9-8-to-9-20~52,
where the record indicates he was present 9 Gays, absenit 6 days. idiss Kann felt
~ that the boy seemed rather witndrawa, was rather difficuld to reach him on the one

oaw:t insiunce she spoke with nium. Miss Kann thought ihat PS 44 was the new school, but

suggest I call the attendance office for this information.

aean©
s

Spoie witn Mr. -Leating of the Avtendance Bureim,. LU 3-2470. #r. feating explained
that he is not currently assigned to case, rather Mr. Breunan is working witu the
boy. However, in Mr. brennan's absence, Mr. & was able to give me some bac:'grounc.
on the contazct of Atiendance Puresa with the family. Mr. Keating advised that &
:zs acvually, before case was transferred to ilr. Brennen, spokenionce with the mother.
4rs. O complained at the time she simply couldn't nandle Lee, that he was stubborn
and refused 10 go to school and xepti expressing wish to reiurn to Texas where he
A he felt more at home. On the other aand, mother later admitied that she does
the boy quite a bit and that she would try easing up on nim to see whether he
would go to school. L is now attending JHS 44, but apparently has only been in
school there for zbout 2 deys, since the first of Jan. School dispatched a visiting
teccher to ize home wno spoike wita ihe boy, trying to persuade him to come to
school. Lee is alleged to have replied thai he would think about it ané hadn't
noce ug his ming, etc. To the neering, this was neld on 1-13-53 and the District
Superintendent's recommendation was that the boy be placed on probation ,to lir.
Brennan until June. ¥MNr. Keaving said that it seemed there was a question of pos—
O sible suspersion here and agreed au my suggestion that this might be sometning that !
' ¢ //¥EG shoul Dbe involved in rather tnan CSS at this point. He, however, promised to .
have Mr. Bremnan phone me for further discussion on this. Denbam:md

1-30-53 Apot. failed. Case closed. : Russell:fs

RS unv\-_—__/

Miss Stricxmen, Youth House (AL 4-1350) telephoned for summery which was

given. Lee is with them on account of truancy. He seems pretty sch:.zy"{,Halleut iRd
2ZPORT ONLY - CENTRAL SERVICES
£-29-53 Reque. % for Information from DRC.

BrowN (PETER) ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued

189



rORFy Lruewe

@7iw~ P 7]L §;‘ic

N 7,
b .
I
oo L DOMESTIC RELATIONS COURT
by T ‘ ; CITY OF NEW YORK i
N t e
g QK
1 {5329
J 1118 GRAND CONCOURSE -
Bronx, N. Y. .
PROZATION CURIAU Date._4/28/53
7o the Rezlobar R
P
Cormuntty Serv.Soc,
Family Div.
105 B. 22 St.
N.Y., N.Y, . )
Re: Lee H. Oswald
Dear Sir:
Father's name Robert or Jas.John

Clavorie Marguerite

Mother’s maidea name.

Children

Address 825 E. 179 St.
The Social Service Exchange reports the above family knowa to you under date of. 1/16/53

your Case No.229055
: 19/39 ) .
Leo ¥.,8. 10/19/ This case is scheduled for hearing in Court

We aze interested in
s/8 . . .
, and we should appreciate a summary of your contact with the family aad

on
this family . .
(if possible) before

any special information you may have regarding.
that date.
Tharking you for your cooperation, I am
Very truly yours,
J.Carro

Probation Officer.

Brow~N (PeETER) ExHIBIT No. 1—Continued
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(o 294,
Oswald -2- 219055

cne irguiry frea Mr. Carro, Children's Court, LU8-5000 ext. 30. Lee,
13, & serious truancy problen, ceme with nother from Texes in 8-52. roblexn seeams
to have evelved sround difficulty of adjusiment to new environment, relationship with
mother. TFather died when Lee wes in infancy.

Complete study made by Youth House indicated "Personelity pattern disturbeance with
schizoid festures, passive gggressive tendencies, xowwei~wunroeTfeor~uimughd, rejection
by & se l’-mvoweo, conflicted mother." Wnile Mrs. O denies any problem, there was
consensus in the study that Loth Lee end Mrs. O needed help. It was felt thet a
guideance clinic or ferily service agency would be preferable,with a male

t for Lee, &s he "cen be reached by a male, shown at Youth House." Mother

ec hes isolsated himself, preferring to stay home and watch TV. He in intelligent,
Q. of 118. Femily is Lutheran anc therefore a non-sectarian sgency was con-
irst. t is known at this time that Catholic Charities has closed their

r a month; Selvation Army inteke situation is similar to, QuTs. Mr. Carro has
sooken with supervisor, Miss Corning, and they were in sgreezent thatAnac been paroled
until S eptenber, it was inadvissable to consider letting the boy wait so long for any
kind of individuel sttention. The alternative if therapy cannot be found, is a place-
ment swey Jroa the mother.

Mr. Cerro said thet he would be glad to telk with Salvation Army &nd at the same time
nleeded for further consideration. I indicsted thet I felt in view of the difficulties
presented, the skill required in treating such & disturbed boy, thet there was little
likelihood of our being zble to teke on the case. Nevertheless I would take it up
with the intake supervisor while Mr. Cerro in the meeantime talked with Salvetion Army.
It was agreed therefore that I would get in touch with him either the following day or
early the next week to advise whether there was any greater likelihood of our teking
responsibility for such a case &t this time.

Applics v.on pending. : Benjanin:bb

.ilw__iz Following discussion with Intaeke Supervisor on 5-13, telephoned Mr. Carro
nd indicrted thot due to our intske situation and waiting list we could not give
this situation the proper atientiorn it appeared to recuire. Mr. Carro was

epprecietive of this, said that he was planning to call Salvation Army, was

enxious to get the matter attended to, as he is going on vacation at the end

of this week. )

Hr. 0 accepted report of our previous contect in answer to form inquiry which we
rad received. Agreed that we would not need to send written report. Benjamin:cp

§ o4
i

5-31-53 Case closed.

BrownN (PerER) ExuIBIT No. 1—Continued
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